504339894 04/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS RUHMANN	11/21/2014
TIMOTHY PAPE	03/31/2017
MARK HOFLER	11/21/2014
TIM SCHIERWATER	11/21/2014
HARALD KLOFT	11/21/2014
FRANK BRUCKNER	11/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTER+-POL FREIE FORSCHUNGS- UND ENTWICKLUNGSGESELLSCHAFT FÜR UNFASSBARE FORMATE, EXPERIMENTELLE PROJEKTE, UNGESEHENE FILME, DICKE UND DÜNNE BÜCHER, GRENZLOSE RÄUME, ANGEWANDTE STREITKULTUR UND IDEEN AUS FERNER ZUKUNFT MBH
Street Address:	BALLINDAMM 9
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14375427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(503)	796-2900	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	(503)	(503) 222-9981	
Email:	osha	osharma@schwabe.com	
Correspondent Name:	SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.		
Address Line 1:	1211	SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1600	
Address Line 4:	PORTLAND, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		127636-198761	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VLADIMIR RASKIN	
SIGNATURE:		/Vladimir Raskin/	

504339894

PATENT REEL: 042346 FRAME: 0758

DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017
Total Attachments: 3 source=P001_Assignment#page1.tif source=P001_Assignment#page2.tif source=P001_Assignment#page3.tif	

127636-198761

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Lars Ruhmann, Timonthy Pape, Mark Hofler-

Tim Schierwater, Harald Kloft, Frank Bruckner

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: INTER+-POL Freie Forschungs- und Entwicklungsgesellschaft für unfassbare Formate, experimentelle Projekte, ungesehene Filme, dicke und dünne Bücher, grenzlose Räume, angewandte Streitkultur und Ideen aus ferner Zukunft mbH

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

GRANDSTAND

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 0025943, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on July 29, 2014 as United States Application Number 14/375,427.

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 042346 FRAME: 0760

improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the linent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Please sign and	1 date below:
November 21, 2014	/////////
Date	Namie: Lats Rubinann,
31.03.2017-	Si.KC
Date	Native: Timonthy-Pape
November 21, 2014	1 Jak
Date	Name: Mark Hoffer
	e la companya de la c

- 2 -

127636-198761

November 21, 2014	Rt	
Date	Name // im Schierwater	
November 21, 2014	M° ZIA	
Date	Name: Haraid Kloft V	
November 21, 2014	T. Inick 5	
Date	Name: Frank Bruckner	
Assignment Document Return Address: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.		

1420 5th Avenue, Suite 3400 Scattle, WA 98101 Telephone: 503-222-9981

- 3 -

***** L.

PATENT REEL: 042346 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 04/26/2017